Loan offers made since 2019 — Heritage Impact Fund

Offer Date
March 2019
March 2019
June 2019
June 2019

June 2019

June 2019

July 2019

August 2019
September 2019
September 2019
November 2019
November 2019
December 2019
March 2020
March 2020
April 2020

June 2020
September 2020
September 2020

December 2020

February 2021
March 2021
September 2021
November 2021
November 2021
December 2021
June 2022
March 2023
June 2023

June 2023
September 2023
March 2024
March 2024

October 2024

Organisation

The Cleveland Pools Trust

The Hypatia Trust

Portsmouth Film Society CIC
Great Yarmouth Preservation Trust

Cede Foundation

Cardigan Building Preservation Trust

Valley Heritage

The MacDougall of Dunollie Preservation Trust
The Fruitmarket Gallery

SPAB - Society for the Protection of Ancient Buildings
Fife Employment Access Trust

Jedburgh Community Trust

White Rock Neighbourhood Ventures
Kilcooley Womens Centre

Hearth Historic Buildings Trust

House of lllustration

Really Local Fund C.I.C.

Bury St Edmunds Town Trust

Great Grimsby Ice Factory Trust

Tyne and Wear Building Preservation Trust Ltd

Rathfriland & District Regeneration Co. Lid
White Rock Neighbourhood Ventures
Govanhill Baths Building Preservation Trust
Market Development Association

Tayside Re-users

The Leeds Library

Bourne Town Hall Trust

Delapré Abbey Preservation Trust

North Yorkshire Hospice Care

Real Ideas CIC

Carluke Development Trust

Great Yarmouth Preservation Trust
Gorleston Pavilion Trust Ltd

GW Arts CIC

Project

Cleveland Pools, Bath

The Gardeners’ House, Penzance
Lumps Fort, Portsmouth

160 King Street, Great Yarmouth

Former Church of St Ignatius of Antioch,
Salford

The Markethall, Cardigan

18-20 Market St, Bacup

Dunollie Steadings, Oban

36 - 39 Market Street, Edinburgh

St Andrew’s Chapel, Maidstone
Silverburn Flax Mill, Silverburn

7 & 11 Exchange Street, & 4 Grahamslaw Close
Observer Building, Hastings

The Old Market House, Bangor
Riddel’s Warehouse, Belfast

New River Head, Islington

Apollo House

11 High Baxter Street, Bury St Edmunds
Peterson’s Smokehouse, Grimsby

177 High St West and 1-2 Villiers Street,
Sunderland

Chandlers House, County Down
Observer Building, Hastings
Govanhill Baths, Glasgow

One Sussex Place, Belfast

South Dudhope Mill, Dundee
15 Commercial Street, Leeds
Bourne Town Hall, Bourne
Delapré Abbey, Northampton
The Lambert, Thirsk

Liskeard Library, Liskeard

High Mill, Carluke

26 South Quay, Great Yarmouth
Pavilion Theatre, Gorleston

Penryn Arts Centre, Penryn

Loan offer amount
£250,000
£230,000
£100,000
£28,000

£160,000

£200,000
£195,000
£85,520
£500,000
£500,000
£250,000
£100,000
£350,000
£251,684
£300,000
£1,005,000
£505,000
£230,000
£179,713

£133,000

£200,000
£500,000
£650,000
£250,000
£270,000
£220,000
£15,000

£200,000
£300,000
£225,000
£100,000
£100,000
£140,000

£40,000



December 2024
December 2024

May 2025

September 2025
September 2025
November 2025
November 2025

December 2025

The Alex Moulton Charitable Trust
Robert Burns Ellisland Trust

West Calder & Harburn Community Development
Trust

Haverfordwest Heritage

Caistor and District Community Trust Ltd
Redwing Contemporary Art CIC
Cambridge Museum of Technology

Bourne Town Hall Trust

Loan offers made since 2019 — The AHF General Funds

The Hall Estate, Bradford-on-Avon
Ellisland Farmhouse Museum, Dumfries

The Old Coop Bakery, West Calder

Temperance Hall, Haverfordwest
2-4 Market Place, Caistor
Redwing, Penzance

The Engineer's House, Cambridge

Bourne Town Hall, Bourne

£150,000
£50,000

£400,000

£50,000
£114,750
£80,000
£35,000

£100,000

Offer Date
March 2019
April 2019
June 2019
July 2019
October 2019

November 2019

December 2019
February 2020
February 2020
March 2020
September 2020

September 2020

September 2020
November 2020
November 2020
February 2021
February 2021
February 2021
June 2021
September 2021
September 2021
June 2022
January 2023
March 2025

April 2025

Organisation

Harwich Electric Palace Trust

Portland Works Little Sheffield Limited
Dunoon Burgh Hall Trust

Govanbhill Baths Community Trust
Silverstone Heritage Limited

The Monastery of St Francis and Gorton Trust Ltd

Spitalfields Historic Buildings Trust Ltd
Norwich Preservation Trust Lid
Willow Tea Rooms Trust

Clydesdale Amateur Rowing Club
Above Adventure Ltd

Cede Foundation

Artists Collective Gallery

Falkland Stewardship Trust

Grizedale Arts

Spitalfields Historic Buildings Trust Ltd
Romsey and District Buildings Preservation Trust Ltd
Haining Charitable Trust

lvy House Community Pub Ltd
Re-Form Heritage

Spitalfields Historic Buildings Trust Ltd
Falkland Stewardship Trust

North East Scotland Preservation Trust
Royal Society of Sculptors

Heritage Lincolnshire

Project

Harwich Electric Palace Cinema, Harwich
Portland Works, Sheffield

The Burgh Hall, Dunoon

Govanhill Baths, Glasgow

The Silverstone Experience, Northamptonshire

The Church and Monastery of St Francis,
Salford

Caerwent House, Caldicot
16 Elm Hill, Norwich
Willow Tea Rooms, Glasgow
West Boathouse, Glasgow
Grange Church, Kilmarnock

Former Church of St Ignatius of Antioch,
Salford

City Observatory, Edinburgh

The East Lodge, Falkland Estate, Falkland
Farmer’'s Arms, Grizedale

218 Cable Street, Tower Hamlets
Bargain Farmhouse, Romsey

The Haining, Selkirk

The Ivy House, Southwark

93-113 Harper Street, Middleport
Archbishop’s Palace, Charing
Moncrieff House, Falkland
Organisation support

Dora House, Kensington and Chelsea

Organisation support

Loan offer amount
£70,000
£110,233
£96,853
£20,000
£250,000

£318,756

£610,000
£50,000
£100,000
£50,000
£150,000

£160,000

£300,000
£100,000
£400,000
£500,000
£375,750
£250,000
£300,543
£348,674
£750,000
£150,000
£76,500

£100,000

£200,000



June 2025 (o)v/e) St Germain’s Barn, St Alban’s £250,000
June 2025 Galeri Caernarfon Cyf Castle Chambers, Caernarfon £170,000
September 2025 West Horsley Place Trust West Horsley Place, West Horsley £400,000

September 2025 Govan Workspace Limited Govan Old, Glasgow £300,000



