

Loan offers made since 2019 – Heritage Impact Fund

Offer Date	Organisation	Project	Loan offer amount
March 2019	The Cleveland Pools Trust	Cleveland Pools, Bath	£250,000
March 2019	The Hypatia Trust	The Gardeners' House, Penzance	£230,000
June 2019	Portsmouth Film Society CIC	Lumps Fort, Portsmouth	£100,000
June 2019	Great Yarmouth Preservation Trust	160 King Street, Great Yarmouth	£28,000
June 2019	Cede Foundation	Former Church of St Ignatius of Antioch, Salford	£160,000
June 2019	Cardigan Building Preservation Trust	The Market Hall, Cardigan	£200,000
July 2019	Valley Heritage	18-20 Market St, Bacup	£195,000
August 2019	The MacDougall of Dunollie Preservation Trust	Dunollie Steadings, Oban	£85,520
September 2019	The Fruitmarket Gallery	36 - 39 Market Street, Edinburgh	£500,000
September 2019	SPAB - Society for the Protection of Ancient Buildings	St Andrew's Chapel, Maidstone	£500,000
November 2019	Fife Employment Access Trust	Silverburn Flax Mill, Silverburn	£250,000
November 2019	Jedburgh Community Trust	7 & 11 Exchange Street, & 4 Grahamslaw Close	£100,000
December 2019	White Rock Neighbourhood Ventures	Observer Building, Hastings	£350,000
March 2020	Kilcooley Womens Centre	The Old Market House, Bangor	£251,684
March 2020	Hearth Historic Buildings Trust	Riddel's Warehouse, Belfast	£300,000
April 2020	House of Illustration	New River Head, Islington	£1,005,000
June 2020	Really Local Fund C.I.C.	Apollo House	£505,000
September 2020	Bury St Edmunds Town Trust	11 High Baxter Street, Bury St Edmunds	£230,000
September 2020	Great Grimsby Ice Factory Trust	Peterson's Smokehouse, Grimsby	£179,713
December 2020	Tyne and Wear Building Preservation Trust Ltd	177 High St West and 1-2 Villiers Street, Sunderland	£133,000
February 2021	Rathfriland & District Regeneration Co. Ltd	Chandlers House, County Down	£200,000
March 2021	White Rock Neighbourhood Ventures	Observer Building, Hastings	£500,000
September 2021	Govanhill Baths Building Preservation Trust	Govanhill Baths, Glasgow	£650,000
November 2021	Market Development Association	One Sussex Place, Belfast	£250,000
November 2021	Tayside Re-users	South Dudhope Mill, Dundee	£270,000
December 2021	The Leeds Library	15 Commercial Street, Leeds	£220,000
June 2022	Bourne Town Hall Trust	Bourne Town Hall, Bourne	£15,000
March 2023	Delapré Abbey Preservation Trust	Delapré Abbey, Northampton	£200,000
June 2023	North Yorkshire Hospice Care	The Lambert, Thirsk	£300,000
June 2023	Real Ideas CIC	Liskeard Library, Liskeard	£225,000
September 2023	Carluke Development Trust	High Mill, Carluke	£100,000
March 2024	Great Yarmouth Preservation Trust	26 South Quay, Great Yarmouth	£100,000
March 2024	Gorleston Pavilion Trust Ltd	Pavilion Theatre, Gorleston	£140,000
October 2024	GW Arts CIC	Penryn Arts Centre, Penryn	£40,000

December 2024	The Alex Moulton Charitable Trust	The Hall Estate, Bradford-on-Avon	£150,000
December 2024	Robert Burns Ellisland Trust	Ellisland Farmhouse Museum, Dumfries	£50,000
May 2025	West Calder & Harburn Community Development Trust	The Old Coop Bakery, West Calder	£400,000
September 2025	Haverfordwest Heritage	Temperance Hall, Haverfordwest	£50,000
September 2025	Caistor and District Community Trust Ltd	2-4 Market Place, Caistor	£114,750
November 2025	Redwing Contemporary Art CIC	Redwing, Penzance	£80,000
November 2025	Cambridge Museum of Technology	The Engineer's House, Cambridge	£35,000
December 2025	Bourne Town Hall Trust	Bourne Town Hall, Bourne	£100,000

Loan offers made since 2019 – The AHF General Funds

Offer Date	Organisation	Project	Loan offer amount
March 2019	Harwich Electric Palace Trust	Harwich Electric Palace Cinema, Harwich	£70,000
April 2019	Portland Works Little Sheffield Limited	Portland Works, Sheffield	£110,233
June 2019	Dunoon Burgh Hall Trust	The Burgh Hall, Dunoon	£96,853
July 2019	Govanhill Baths Community Trust	Govanhill Baths, Glasgow	£20,000
October 2019	Silverstone Heritage Limited	The Silverstone Experience, Northamptonshire	£250,000
November 2019	The Monastery of St Francis and Gorton Trust Ltd	The Church and Monastery of St Francis, Salford	£318,756
December 2019	Spitalfields Historic Buildings Trust Ltd	Caerwent House, Caldicot	£610,000
February 2020	Norwich Preservation Trust Ltd	16 Elm Hill, Norwich	£50,000
February 2020	Willow Tea Rooms Trust	Willow Tea Rooms, Glasgow	£100,000
March 2020	Clydesdale Amateur Rowing Club	West Boathouse, Glasgow	£50,000
September 2020	Above Adventure Ltd	Grange Church, Kilmarnock	£150,000
September 2020	Cede Foundation	Former Church of St Ignatius of Antioch, Salford	£160,000
September 2020	Artists Collective Gallery	City Observatory, Edinburgh	£300,000
November 2020	Falkland Stewardship Trust	The East Lodge, Falkland Estate, Falkland	£100,000
November 2020	Grizedale Arts	Farmer's Arms, Grizedale	£400,000
February 2021	Spitalfields Historic Buildings Trust Ltd	218 Cable Street, Tower Hamlets	£500,000
February 2021	Romsey and District Buildings Preservation Trust Ltd	Bargain Farmhouse, Romsey	£375,750
February 2021	Haining Charitable Trust	The Haining, Selkirk	£250,000
June 2021	Ivy House Community Pub Ltd	The Ivy House, Southwark	£300,543
September 2021	Re-Form Heritage	93-113 Harper Street, Middleport	£348,674
September 2021	Spitalfields Historic Buildings Trust Ltd	Archbishop's Palace, Charing	£750,000
June 2022	Falkland Stewardship Trust	Moncrieff House, Falkland	£150,000
January 2023	North East Scotland Preservation Trust	Organisation support	£76,500
March 2025	Royal Society of Sculptors	Dora House, Kensington and Chelsea	£100,000
April 2025	Heritage Lincolnshire	Organisation support	£200,000

June 2025	OVO	St Germain's Barn, St Alban's	£250,000
June 2025	Galeri Caernarfon Cyf	Castle Chambers, Caernarfon	£170,000
September 2025	West Horsley Place Trust	West Horsley Place, West Horsley	£400,000
September 2025	Govan Workspace Limited	Govan Old, Glasgow	£300,000